

Company name: Kanadevia Corporation

Representative: Michi Kuwahara, President and COO (Securities code: 7004; Prime Market, Tokyo Stock Exchange)
Inquiries: Hiroshi Miyazaki, Executive Officer,

General Manager, Corporate Planning Department

Telephone: +81-6-6569-0005

(Change of Disclosed Matters) Notice Regarding Share Transfer and Partial Transfer of Business of Consolidated Subsidiaries

In the "Notice Regarding Share Transfer and Partial Transfer of Business of Consolidated Subsidiaries, and Recording of Extraordinary Income," on January 24, 2025, Kanadevia Corporation (hereinafter the "Kanadevia") announced it resolved to transfer all issued shares of its wholly-owned subsidiary, H&F Corporation, to AMADA CO., LTD. (hereinafter the "Share Transfer"), and partial transfer of businesses of its consolidated subsidiaries, Kanadevia Trading (Shanghai) Co., Ltd., Kanadevia India Private Limited, and PT. Kanadevia INDONESIA (hereinafter the "Business Transfer"). Kanadevia hereby announces that partial change has been made to the above announcement as follows.

1. Reason for Change

This change is due to the prolonged examination period for the domestic anti-monopoly law procedures required for the execution of this share and business transfer. There is no change in the details of the transfer, the transfer price, and other conditions.

2. Details of Change (change is underlined)

(Before Change)

5. Schedule

(1)	Date of Board of Directors' Resolution	January 24, 2025
(2)	Contract Signing Date of the Share Transfer	January 24, 2025
(3)	Execution Date of the Share Transfer and Business	<u>April 1</u> , 2025
	Transfer	

- (Note) The contract for the Business Transfer is scheduled to be executed promptly as soon as preparations are completed following today.
- (Note) The effectiveness of the Share Transfer and Business Transfer is subject to the completion of necessary approvals and procedures under Act on Prohibition of Private Monopolization and Maintenance of Fair Trade and other relevant regulations in Japan. The above schedule may be subject to change due to delays in these procedures or other reasons.

(After Change)

5. Schedule

J. Delivatio			
(1)	Date of Board of Directors' Resolution	January 24, 2025	
(2)	Contract Signing Date of the Share Transfer	January 24, 2025	
(3)	Execution Date of the Share Transfer and Business Transfer	May 1, 2025	

- (Note) The contract for the Business Transfer is scheduled to be executed promptly as soon as preparations are completed following today.
- (Note) The effectiveness of the Share Transfer and Business Transfer is subject to the completion of necessary approvals and procedures under Act on Prohibition of Private Monopolization and Maintenance of Fair Trade and other relevant regulations in Japan. The above schedule may be subject to change due to delays in these procedures or other reasons.